
2005-2006 Pace University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jul 22, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 12-16   Conf: 9-13   Home: 8-6   Away: 4-10   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Williams, Ryan 17-15 513 30.2 97-236 .411 48-132 .364 32-35 .914 18 43 61 3.6 31 0 30 46 3 27 274 16.1
02 Wellington, Neal 28-28 943 33.7 135-354 .381 42-130 .323 120-140 .857 20 50 70 2.5 75 1 157 88 0 45 432 15.4
14 White, Gibraltar 26-8 650 25.0 117-301 .389 51-136 .375 20-29 .690 31 54 85 3.3 44 0 37 52 0 35 305 11.7
21 Quincy-Jones, Desmond 28-21 735 26.3 98-217 .452 19-47 .404 49-53 .925 68 103 171 6.1 65 2 35 24 32 21 264 9.4
33 Lightburn, Chaka 28-16 644 23.0 69-153 .451 0-4 .000 54-85 .635 55 119 174 6.2 66 2 28 39 15 20 192 6.9
12 Wilson, Randy 25-8 611 24.4 63-158 .399 1-5 .200 28-51 .549 50 65 115 4.6 62 2 32 57 14 24 155 6.2
34 Morgan, Oneil 28-19 619 22.1 67-124 .540 0-0 .000 34-62 .548 84 109 193 6.9 79 4 20 30 32 28 168 6.0
32 Douglas, Maurice 22-18 417 19.0 49-135 .363 7-33 .212 27-45 .600 17 43 60 2.7 48 0 29 56 4 22 132 6.0
03 Rossetti, Michael 28-7 415 14.8 46-117 .393 40-103 .388 19-21 .905 5 29 34 1.2 18 0 32 28 0 10 151 5.4
24 Roberts, Anthony 5-0 11 2.2 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 0.2 3 0 0 1 1 0 6 1.2
44 Jones, Jon 10-0 42 4.2 3-9 .333 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 4 1 5 0.5 0 0 3 2 0 4 7 0.7
Total 28 5600 200.0 746-1808 .413 209-592 .353 385-523 .736 398 667 1065 38.0 491 11 403 430 101 236 2086 74.50
Opponents 5600 200.0 739-1731 .427 210-621 .338 386-543 .711 412 740 1152 41.1 496 11 437 498 104 224 2074 74.07

Team Statistics PACMBB OPP
SCORING 2086 2074
    Points Per Game 74.5 74.1
    Scoring Margin 0.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 746-1808 739-1731
    Field Goal Pct .413 .427
3 POINT FG-ATT 209-592 210-621
    3PT FG Pct .353 .338
    3PT Made Per Game 7.5 7.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 385-523 386-543
    FT Pct .736 .711
    FT Made Per Game 13.8 13.8
REBOUNDS 1065 1152
    Rebounds Per Game 38.0 41.1
    Rebounds Margin -3.1 –
ASSISTS 403 437
    Assists Per Game 14.4 15.6
TURNOVERS 430 498
    Turnovers Per Game 15.4 17.8
    Turnovers Margin 2.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.9
STEALS 236 224
    Steals Per Game 8.4 8.0
BLOCKS 101 104
    Blocks Per Game 3.6 3.7
ATTENDANCE 8,332 6,489
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-595 14-464
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Pace 1020 1066 2086
Opponents 973 1101 2074

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/15/05 MOLLOY W 105-74 794

* 11/19/05 UMASS-LOWELL W 80-64 686
* 11/22/05 at Southern New Hampshire L 73-85 689
* 11/27/05 ASSUMPTION W 86-61 478
* 11/30/05 at Bryant L 85-92 713
* 12/03/05 AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL W 79-71 635
* 12/10/05 at Saint Michael's College W 84-82 811

12/13/05 at Bowie State L 78-82 478
12/19/05 at Caldwell College L 66-70 178
12/28/05 BRIDGEPORT W 81-76 476
12/29/05 NEW HAVEN W 75-59 491

* 01/02/06 at Franklin Pierce L 61-62 124
* 01/05/06 at Saint Rose L 69-79 600
* 01/07/06 SOUTHERN CONNECTICUT W 66-61 481
* 01/14/06 SOUTHERN NEW HAMPSHIRE L 63-67 478
* 01/16/06 at UMass Lowell L 79-87 303
* 01/19/06 FRANKLIN PIERCE L 68-69 391
* 01/21/06 at Assumption W 79-60 1120
* 01/24/06 BRYANT L 72-78 522
* 01/26/06 at American International W 81-75 224
* 01/28/06 MERRIMACK W 85-81 674
* 02/01/06 at Stonehill L 71-83 300
* 02/04/06 BENTLEY L 60-80 624
* 02/07/06 SAINT ROSE L 54-58 590
* 02/11/06 at Southern Connecticut W 73-66 138
* 02/18/06 at Le Moyne L 68-73 373
* 02/21/06 SAINT ANSELM L 75-96 1012

02/25/06 at Southern New Hampshire L 70-83 438

* = Conference game



2005-2006 Pace University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jul 22, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 9-13   Home: 5-6   Away: 4-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Williams, Ryan 11-9 345 31.4 65-147 .442 31-77 .403 21-23 .913 13 28 41 3.7 16 0 19 26 2 22 182 16.5
02 Wellington, Neal 22-22 764 34.7 109-295 .369 37-107 .346 106-122 .869 19 41 60 2.7 58 0 128 75 0 36 361 16.4
14 White, Gibraltar 20-7 507 25.4 93-250 .372 40-111 .360 14-22 .636 24 43 67 3.4 35 0 19 41 0 28 240 12.0
21 Quincy-Jones, Desmond 22-15 594 27.0 76-175 .434 16-40 .400 40-44 .909 56 83 139 6.3 50 1 23 21 24 18 208 9.5
33 Lightburn, Chaka 22-14 531 24.1 55-126 .437 0-4 .000 48-76 .632 50 101 151 6.9 50 2 24 32 12 16 158 7.2
12 Wilson, Randy 20-8 502 25.1 53-131 .405 1-4 .250 21-38 .553 44 50 94 4.7 45 1 25 46 11 20 128 6.4
34 Morgan, Oneil 22-15 479 21.8 53-100 .530 0-0 .000 30-53 .566 61 81 142 6.5 63 4 15 24 22 24 136 6.2
32 Douglas, Maurice 17-13 304 17.9 35-99 .354 4-23 .174 19-32 .594 15 30 45 2.6 36 0 24 39 3 18 93 5.5
03 Rossetti, Michael 22-7 330 15.0 30-89 .337 26-78 .333 12-14 .857 5 23 28 1.3 17 0 20 19 0 7 98 4.5
24 Roberts, Anthony 4-0 7 1.8 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 0.3 2 0 0 1 0 0 4 1.0
44 Jones, Jon 9-0 37 4.1 1-6 .167 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 2 1 3 0.3 0 0 3 1 0 2 3 0.3
Total 22 4400 200.0 571-1420 .402 156-446 .350 313-426 .735 322 522 844 38.4 372 8 300 329 74 191 1611 73.23
Opponents 4400 200.0 581-1348 .431 186-515 .361 282-404 .698 310 590 900 40.9 397 10 352 386 82 169 1630 74.09

Team Statistics PACMBB OPP
SCORING 1611 1630
    Points Per Game 73.2 74.1
    Scoring Margin -0.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 571-1420 581-1348
    Field Goal Pct .402 .431
3 POINT FG-ATT 156-446 186-515
    3PT FG Pct .350 .361
    3PT Made Per Game 7.1 8.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 313-426 282-404
    FT Pct .735 .698
    FT Made Per Game 14.2 12.8
REBOUNDS 844 900
    Rebounds Per Game 38.4 40.9
    Rebounds Margin -2.5 –
ASSISTS 300 352
    Assists Per Game 13.6 16.0
TURNOVERS 329 386
    Turnovers Per Game 15.0 17.5
    Turnovers Margin 2.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.9
STEALS 191 169
    Steals Per Game 8.7 7.7
BLOCKS 74 82
    Blocks Per Game 3.4 3.7
ATTENDANCE 6,571 5,395
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-597 11-490
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Pace 774 837 1611
Opponents 776 854 1630

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/19/05 UMASS-LOWELL W 80-64 686
11/22/05 at  Southern New Hampshire L 73-85 689
11/27/05 ASSUMPTION W 86-61 478
11/30/05 at  Bryant L 85-92 713
12/03/05 AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL W 79-71 635
12/10/05 at  Saint Michael's College W 84-82 811
01/02/06 at  Franklin Pierce L 61-62 124
01/05/06 at  Saint Rose L 69-79 600
01/07/06 SOUTHERN CONNECTICUT W 66-61 481
01/14/06 SOUTHERN NEW HAMPSHIRE L 63-67 478
01/16/06 at  UMass Lowell L 79-87 303
01/19/06 FRANKLIN PIERCE L 68-69 391
01/21/06 at  Assumption W 79-60 1120
01/24/06 BRYANT L 72-78 522
01/26/06 at  American International W 81-75 224
01/28/06 MERRIMACK W 85-81 674
02/01/06 at  Stonehill L 71-83 300
02/04/06 BENTLEY L 60-80 624
02/07/06 SAINT ROSE L 54-58 590
02/11/06 at  Southern Connecticut W 73-66 138
02/18/06 at  Le Moyne L 68-73 373
02/21/06 SAINT ANSELM L 75-96 1012


